thus supporting the maintenance of appropriate clinical standards and patient / colleague safety.

Additional requirement 4: Awards

Programme awards are made under Keele University Regulation C3:
https://www.keele.ac.uk/regulations/regulationc3/

Apprentices who have successfully completed all assessments (including a minimum of one thousand two hundred
[1,200] hours of practice experience) and so have obtained full credits for the programme, will be awarded a BSc
(Hons) Radiography (Diagnostic Imaging). These graduates will then be eligible to apply to register with the Health
and Care Professions Council, a pre-requisite for employment as a radiographer in the UK.